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Guy AHBrahawms, USC
Mike' avers, USC

Brent Peterson, Oregon
Gary Minor, WSU

Marcus Irving, O0SU

Al Davis, Washingtoa
Howard Strickland, California
Dotson Wilson, UCIA

David Thomas, USC

Gordon Peppars, UCLA
Randy Williams, USC
Armand Ross, USC

Roger Crawley, Oregon

Al Dukowski, Oregon
Morris Noble, WSU
WIND-AIDED

Gordon Peppars, UCLA
Randy Williams, USC

Tim Giesa, WSU

Wesley Walker, California

220

Guy Abrahawms, USC

Mike Shavers, USC

Benny Brown, UCLA

Sammy Burns, California
Ken Randle, USC

David Thomas, USC

Yaw Atuahene, OSU
Gordon Peppars, UCLA
WIND-AIDED

Benny Brown, UCLA

440

Maxie Parks, UCLA
Benny Brown, UCLA
Yaw Atuahene, OSU
Trevor Campbell, 0OSU
Greg Jones, USC
Claude Brown, USC
Norman Keitges, WSU
Jerome Walters, UCLA
Tim Giesa, WSU

880

Hailu Ebba, OSU

James Baxter, USC

Rick Brown, California
Dale Scott, WSU

Steve Bence, Oregon

Tony Veney, UCLA

Greg Gibson, Washington
Tony Kovacich, Califorania

1974 BEST PAC-8 TRACK & FIELD PERFORMANCES

(Through April 27, 1974)
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21.0
21.0
21.0
21.0
21.0n
21.1
21.1
21.1n

20.9

45.8
45.8n
46.7
46.8n
47.0
47 .1
47 .4
47 .5n
47,7

47.7n
148.8
:48,8
:49.1
149.6
:50.2n
:50.3
:50.6n

Mile

Paul Geis, Oregon
Mark Feig, Oregon
Hailu Ebba, OSU
Todd Lathers, Oregon
Gary Barger, Oregon
Peter Spir, Oregon
Steve Bence, Oregon
Curtis Beck, UCLA

Iwo-Mile

Brad Duffey, California
Rick Albright, Washington
Steve Brown, USC

Gary Nitti, UCLA

Randy James, Oregon
Wolfgang Schmulewicz, Calif.
Mark McConnell, Stanford

Three-Mile

Paul Geis, Oregon

John Ngeno, WSU

Randy James, Oregon

Dan Murphy, WSU

Gordy Braun, Washington
Scott Holmes, Washington
Keith Andersen, Washington
Tony Sandoval, Stanford

Six-Mile

John Ngeno, WSU

Terry Williams, Oregon
Randy James, Oregon
Tom Hale, Oregon

Dan Murphy, WSU

Bob Smith, Oregon

Gordy Braun, Washington

Steeplechase
Dale Fleet, WSU

Todd Lathers, Cregon
Gordon Innes, UCLA
L.eonard Hill, OSU

Scott Holmes, Washington
Dale Hammitt, Oregon
Tom McChesney, Oregon

120 High Hurdies

Kip Ngenc, WSU

McKinley Moseley, California
Ed Washington, USC

Mike Johnson, USC

Ogie Williams, USC

Terry Lavery, Washington
Carl Florant, California
Stan Whigman, Oregon
Tom Andrews, USC
WIND-AIDED

Terry Lavery, Washington
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:58.1
:58.5
:58.8
:00.2n
:02.4n
:02.9n
:02.9n
:03.0n

+52.8
:54.,2
:55.0
:55.0n
:55.6n
:55.8
:55.9

55.8
01.0n
36.0n
41 .0n
42,8
43.6n

144 .90
13:

45.4

20.4
03.0n
28.8
29.2n
35.4n

:48 .6n
:58.8

:37.8
138.4
:41,6n
:53.8
:54.8
:55.8
157.0

13.8
13.8
13.8n
13.9n
13.9n
14,1
14.1
14.1
14.1n

14.0



440 Intermediate Hurdles
Tom Andrews, USC

Matt Hogsett, Stanford
Terry Lavery, Washington
Lynnsey Guerrero, UCLA
Paul Wilkinson, Oregon
Kip Ngeno, WSU

Dave Bagshaw, Stanford
Jeff Oveson, 0SU

440 Relay

UCLA (Wilson, Parks, Brown,
Peppars)

USC (Abrahams, Jones, Randle,
Shavers)

California

Oregon

Oregon State
Washington State
Washington
Stanford

Mile Relay
USC (Brown, Campbell, Jones,
Andrews)

UCLA (Guerrero, Walters,
Brown, Parks)

California

Oregon

Stanford

Oregon State

Washington

Washington State

Shot Put

Jim Neidhart, UCLA

Dave Schiller, UCLA
Roger Freberg, UCLA

Russ Vincent, Washington
Butch Schmidt, OSU

Doug Cramer, OSU

Mike Budincich, USC

Discus

Roger Freberg, UCLA

Borys Chambul, Washington
Dave Voorhees, Oregon
Rich Gunther, UCLA

Robin Earl, Washington
Mike McCourtie, WSU
Ralph Fruguglietti, USC
Jed Millevr, WSU

Javelin

Jim Judd, 0SU

Rory Kotinek, UCLA

Jeff Carter, Oregon
Duncan Atwood, Washington
Rod Fwaliko, Washington
Rick Davis, 0SU

Mike Helsby, USC

51.4
51.7
51.8
51.9
52.0
52.2
52.2n
52.2n

39.8

39.9
40.3n
40.4
40.7
40.8
41.6
41.8n

3:07.5

:08.6
:10.8n
:12.0n
:13.5n
114.2
:15.3
:16.6

Wwwwwww

63-6
62-3/4
61-2 1/4
59-9 3/4
59-6 3/4
58-11
58-1

186-2
185-10
180-4
175-3
174-5
174-1
173-9
173-7

254-7
253-8
253-2
242-10
241-2
239-4
233-6

High Jump

Mike Fleer, 0SU
Tom Woods, OSU
Dean Owens, USC
Lee Braach, WSU
Jerry Culp, USC
Rory Kotinek, UCLA
Al Darneille, WSU
Don Rasmussen, WSU
Greg Fries, Oregon

Long Jump

Gerald Hardeman, USC
Jerry Hearndon, UCLA
Randy Williams, USC
Rory Kotinek, UCLA
John Delamere, WSU
Ross Blackman, Oregon
Devin Brown, 0SU
WIND-AIDED

Gerald Hardeman, USC
Jerry Hearndon, UCLA
Randy Williawms, USC
Ross Blackman, Oregon
John Delamere, WSU

Iriple Jump
Clarence Taylor, UCLA

Ed Washington, USC

Ray Kimball, WSU

John Delamere, WSU

Steve Rim, OSU

Wayne Hinkley, Washington
Tom Cochee, USC
WIND-AIDED

Tom Cochee, USC

Pole Vault

Francois Tracanelli, UCLA
Robert Pullard, USC

Jeff Taylor, Washington
Russ Rogers, USC

Ed Lipscomb, OSU

Sam Albanese, UCLA

Al Sandoval, USC

Ron Mooers, UCLA

Hammer

Casey Ballway, Washington
Rich Perkins, Oregon

John Ewing, WSU

Carl Eklund, Oregon

Doug Cramer, OSU

Phil Beguhl, Washington -

Decathlon

Sam Albanese, UCLA

Bo Sterner, USC

Craig Brigham, Oregon
Bob Coffman, USC

John Reed, Oregon

26-1 1/4
25-11 3/4
25-9

25-5

25-2
24-10 1/2
24-7 1/2

26-1 1/2
26-1 1/2
25-11 1/4
25-5 1/2
25-8 1/2

54-11 3/4
53-9

52-9 1/2
51-3 3/4
51-1 1/2
50-1/2
50-1/2

21-3 3/4

17-1/2
16-9
16-6
16-3
16-0
16-0
16-0
16-0

191-0
177-3
172-10
171-2
170-5
164-4

7,508
7,327
7,238
7,192
6,771



